

# **CITY OF CONCORD**

## **REPORT TO MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL**

- **TO:** Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council
- FROM: David Gill, Parks and Recreation Director
- **RE:** Authorization to accept monetary donations in the amount of \$3,568.84
- **DATE:** July 25, 2018

#### **Recommendation**

It is recommended that City Council approve the acceptance and expenditure of the gifts to the City of Concord cited below for the purpose indicated:

Donor	G/L Account	Amount
CONY Sailfish Swim Team	GRTRECMISC 2910	50.00
	Adopt a Tree	
George and Adria Cilley	GRTRECMISC 2910	555.00
	Adopt a Tree	
Concord High School Student Fund	GRTRECMISC 2910	680.00
	Adopt a Tree	
Mary West	GRTRECMISC 2910	30
	Adopt a Tree	
Douglas Patch	GRTRECMISC 2910	5.00
	Rec Scholarship	
Wendell Minnigh	GRTRECMISC 2910	100.00
	Rec Scholarship	
Kristyn Van Ostern	GRTRECMISC 2910	5.00
	Rec Scholarship	
Dina Sawyer	GRTRECMISC 2910	10.00
	Rec Scholarship	
Maura Willing	GRTRECMISC 2910	5.00
	Rec Scholarship	
Tiffany Snow	GRTRECMISC 2910	1.00
	Rec Scholarship	
Javier Alvarez	GRTRECMISC 2910	25.00
	Rec Scholarship	
Pamela Walsh	GRTRECMISC 2910	5.00
	Rec Scholarship	
Michelle Deyermond	GRTRECMISC 2910	25.00
	Rec Scholarship	

Heather Walker-White	GRTRECMISC 2910	15.00
	Rec Scholarship	
Christine Vaillancourt	GRTRECMISC 2910	5.00
	Rec Scholarship	
Concord Public Library	GRTRECMISC 2910	100.00
	Adopt a Grave	
Paul and Jean Hoofman	GRTRECMISC 2910	100.00
	Adopt a Grave	
Anonymous	GRTRECMISC 2910	100.00
	Adopt a Grave	
Diane Loso	GRTRECMISC 2910	200.00
	Adopt a Grave	
Lawrence and Ewa Martel	GRTRECMISC 2910	200.00
	Adopt a Grave	
Anonymous	GRTRECMISC 2910	100.00
	Adopt a Grave	
Anonymous	GRTRECMISC 2910	100.00
	Adopt a Grave	
Collections at Gate for July 4	GRTRECMISC 2910	761.05
	July 4	
Anonymous	GRTRECMISC 2910	40.00
	Easter Egg Hunts	
Summer Music – collect at concerts	GRTRECMISC 2910	351.79
	Summer Music	

### **Background**

- 1. The purpose of the gifts listed above is consistent with, and presents no conflict or obstacle to, the accomplishment of City Council goals, the Code of Ordinances, or the operating functions of the Parks and Recreation Department.
- 2. A letter of thanks on behalf of the City Council and the citizens of the City of Concord have been sent to donors listed above.

#### **Discussion**

With these donations the City of Concord Parks and Recreation Department will be able to continue offering these programs and events for our residents.